FAIR HOUSING RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Town of Ridgeland desires that all its citizens be afforded the opportunity to attain a decent, safe, and sound living environment; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Ridgeland rejects discrimination on the basis or race, religion, color, sex, national origin, disability and/or familial status in the sale, rental, or provision of other housing services; and

WHEREAS, The State of South Carolina enacted the South Carolina Fair Housing Law in 1989; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Town of Ridgeland does herby designate April 2022 as being Fair Housing Month and the Town of Ridgeland recognizes the policy supporting Fair Housing in encouraging all citizens to endorse Fair Housing opportunities for all not only during Fair Housing month but throughout the year.

Adopted this 7th day of April 2022 by the Ridgeland Town Council.

Joseph N. Malphrus, Jr., Mayor

Penelope B. Daley, Clerk/Treasurer

OF DISABILITY STATUS

The Town of Ridgeland does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission, or access to, or treatment or employment in, its federally assisted programs or activities.

TOWN OF RIDGELAND

P.O. BOX 1119

RIDGELAND, SOUTH CAROLINA 29936

PENELOPE B. DALEY 843-726-7502

has been designated to coordinate compliance with the nondiscrimination requirements contained in the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) regulations implementing Section 504 (24 CFR Part 8, dated June 2, 1988).